
Winter 2026 
Service Changes

Effective January 4, 2026



Winter 2026 Changes by Route

Service Hours Extension Improved
Frequency

3

7

34

New 
Service

WeGo Link 
Zone: 
East 

Thompson
52

3

4

7

8

14

19

22

23

50

52

18

55

56

79

Access

41



Frequency Improvements

• Weekday Midday
– Improved from every 15 min. to every 10 min.

» 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

• Weekday Evening
– Improved from every 20 min. to every 15 min.

»  Until 10:15 p.m.

• Weekends
– Improved from every 20 min. to every 15 min.

» 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Routes 3 and 52



Route 6 Lebanon Pike

Service Hours Extension

• Service will be extended until 12:15 a.m.

–Monday through Saturday



Frequency Improvements

• Weekday Evening
– Improved from every 30 min. to every 

20 min. 
» Until 10:15 p.m. 

• Weekends
– Improved from every 30 min. to every 

20 min.
» 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

Route 7 Hillsboro Pike



Frequency Improvements

• Weekends
– Improved from every 60 min. to 

every 40 min.
» 6:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.

Route 34 Opry Mills

Service Hours Extension

• Daily
–Service will extended until 11:15 p.m.



Route 41Golden Valley

Service Hours Extension

• Weekdays

–Service will be extended until 10:15 p.m.

• Weekends

–Weekend service will be added
» Hourly 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.



Route 79 Skyline

Service Hours Extension

• Sunday Service will be added

–Every 45 minutes

» 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.



• Sunday hours will be extended on several routes

• Routes to start operation at 5:15 a.m. on 

Sundays:
– 3, 4, 7, 8, 14, 18, 19, 22, 23, 50, 52, 55, 56

• Routes to operate service until 12:15 a.m.
– 14

• Routes to operate service until 1:15 a.m.
– 3, 4, 7, 22, 23, 50, 52, 55, 56

• Access service will start at 5:15 a.m. and end at 

1:15 a.m. to match fixed route service Sunday 

schedules 

Sunday Hours



• A New WeGo Link Zone will be added 

serving neighborhoods around E. 

Thompson Lane

WeGo Link
East Thompson Zone

Route 52 Nolensville Pike

Route 77 Thompson-Wedgewood

Nolensville & Thompson

Route 55 Murfreesboro Pike

Route 77 Thompson-Wedgewood

Murfreesboro & Thompson

Transfer Points



More Info.

11

•Questions?
−www.wegotransit.com

−Email: WeGoTransit@nashville.gov

−Call: 615-862-5950 – Customer Care

•Changes effective January 4, 2026

http://www.wegotransit.com/
http://www.wegotransit.com/
mailto:WeGoTransit@nashville.gov
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